

Resolution No. 146-21

Setting Public Hearing On Local Law Introductory Number 2 Of 2021 - Establishing A County-Wide Animal Abuse Registry

WHEREAS, the Greene County Legislature is considering establishing a County-Wide Animal Abuse Registry;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 20 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, a Public Hearing is required to be held concerning Local Law Introductory Number 2 of 2021, a Local Law Establishing a County-wide Animal Abuse Registry;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, said Local Law Introductory Number 2 of 2021 is hereby submitted to the Greene County Legislature and is hereby postponed, pending the holding of a Public Hearing thereon, to the next Regular meeting of this Legislature; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Legislature be directed to cause a legal notice of said public hearing to be published in the official newspaper within ten (10) days of adoption of this resolution and at least five (5) days prior to date of said hearing and to be posted in an appropriate location; and be it further

RESOLVED, that said Public Hearing shall be held in the 4th Floor Legislative Chambers, Greene County Office Building, 411 Main Street, Catskill, New York 12414 on Wednesday, July 21st, 2021 at 6:20 p.m.

ATTACHMENTS:

• Local Law Introductory Number 2 Of 2021 - Animal Abuse Registry(PDF)

Meeting History 06/14/21 Public Safety

MOVED FOR ADOPTION

RESULT:	MOVED FOR ADOPTION [UNANIMOUS]	
MOVER:	Harry A. Lennon, Minority Leader/Legislator	
SECONDER:	Charles A. Martinez, Patricia Handel	
AYES:	,	

Current Meeting

06/16/21	Greene County Legislature	ADOPTED	
RESULT:	ADOPTED [UNANIM	IOUS]	
MOVER:	Harry A. Lennon, Minority Leader/Legislator Davis, Handel, Luvera, Martinez, Overbaugh, Thorington, Linger		
SECONDER			
AYES:		s, Gardner, Handel, Hobart, Keller, Lawrence, inez, Overbaugh, Thorington, Linger	

(10,000)

Resolution 146-21

Ayes 14 Noes 0 Absent 0